CREMAFFIN PLUS Syrup 200ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently

Not Available

Drug Information for CREMAFFIN PLUS Syrup 200ml

What is CREMAFFIN PLUS?

  • CREMAFFIN PLUS contains Liquid Paraffin, Magnesium Hydroxide and Sodium Picosulphate
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What CREMAFFIN PLUS is used for?

It is used in the treatment of,

  • constipation
  • stomach ulcers and neutralizes acids present in the stomach
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic (hypersensitive) to Liquid Paraffin, Magnesium Hydroxide, Sodium Picosulphate or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have severe pain in stomach
  • have bowel disease or punctured bowel
  • have anorexia
  • suffer from kidney diseases
  • have disease like diverticulitis, obstruction of the bowel and other disorders in intestines
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast feeding, consult your doctor before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • It is recommended for children above two years of age. Consult your doctor before giving this medicine to children
Read more Read less
  • Do not drive or use machines if you experience any symptoms that affect your ability to concentrate and react
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained by prescription or without a prescription
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine in the dose and duration as advised by your doctor
  • Check the label for directions before use
  • Measure it with a measuring cup and take it by mouth
  • Shake well before use

If you take more CREMAFFIN PLUS

  • If you take too much CREMAFFIN PLUS, contact your doctor at once or go to the nearest hospital casualty department

If you forget to take CREMAFFIN PLUS

  • If you forget to take a dose do not take a double dose to make up for a missed dose

If you stop taking CREMAFFIN PLUS

  • Do not stop taking CREMAFFIN PLUS unless your doctor tells you to stop
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine may cause some side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

  • dehydration
  • appetite loss
  • weak muscles
  • irritation in anus
  • fatigue
  • pain in the abdomen due to cramps
  • skin itching
  • vomiting
  • inflammation
  • diarrhea
  • minor cardiac problem
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use